



2017:HHC:8867

FAO No. 406 of 2011

03.08.2017

Present: Ms. Renuka Thakur, Advocate vice counsel for the appellant.

Mr. Vivek Sharma, Advocate for the respondent.

List after six weeks, as prayed.

**(Dharam Chand Chaudhary)
Judge**

August 3, 2017
(naveen)