



2017:HHC:8867

FAO No. 406 of 2011

13.12.2017

Present: None for the parties.

Called again in post lunch session. No-one has put in appearance on behalf of the parties. Being so, the appeal is dismissed in default. Pending application(s), if any, shall also stand disposed of.

(Dharam Chand Chaudhary)
Judge

December 13, 2017
(naveen)