



2017:HHC:8867

Savitri Devi vs. HPSEB

FAO No.406 of 2011

13.04.2022

Present: Mr.Ajay Sharma, Advocate, vice Mr.Peeyush Verma, Advocate, for the applicants-appellants.

Mr.Sushant Vir Singh Thakur, Advocate, vice Mr.Vikrant Thakur, Advocate, for the respondent/non-applicant.

CMP No.14702 of 2021 & CMP(M) No.1161 of 2021

Replies have not been filed.

Further two weeks' time, as prayed, is granted to file replies.

List on 28.04.2022 before appropriate Bench.

(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge

April 13, 2022
(Purohit)