



2017:HHC:8867

Savitri Devi & Ors. Vs. HPSEBL

FAO No. 406/2011

28.11.2024 Present: Mr. Ajay Sharma, Advocate, for the appellants.

Mr. Vikrant Thakur, Advocate, for the respondent.

Learned counsel for the appellants prays for an adjournment on the ground that he has to procure fresh Power of Attorney, as Mr. Peeyush Verma, Advocate, has since been designated as Senior Advocate. Prayer not opposed.

As prayed for, list after three weeks.

**(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge**

28th November, 2024
(raman)