



2017:HHC:8867

Savitri Devi vs. HPSEBL

FAO No. 406 of 2011

18.03.2025 Present: Mr. Ajay Kumar, Advocate for the appellants.
None for the respondent.

Despite service, there is no representation on behalf of respondent-HPSEBL. Hence it is proceeded ex-parte.

Fresh power of attorney on behalf of appellant in terms of order dated 28th November, 2024 be filed within three weeks positively.

List for hearing on ***2nd May, 2025.***

March 18, 2025
(ms)

(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge