



2017:HHC:8867

Savitri Devi & Ors. Vs. HPSEBL

FAO No. 406/2011

22.11.2025 Present: Mr. Ajay Kumar, Advocate, for the appellants.

Ms. Sunita Sharma, Senior Advocate with Mr. Dhananjay Sharma, Advocate, for the respondent.

It is stated by learned counsel for the appellants, that appellant No. 3 has expired. He prays for and is granted two weeks' time to take consequential steps on account of death of aforesaid appellant.

As prayed, list on **15.12.2025**.

Registry is directed to reflect the name of Mr. Dhananjay Sharma, Advocate, as counsel for the respondent, in place of Mr. Rajesh Kashyap, Advocate, in the cause list.

**(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge**

22nd November, 2025
(raman)