



2017:HHC:8867

Savitri Devi Vs. HPSEBL

FAO No. 406/2011

23.04.2026

Present: Mr. Ajay Kumar, Advocate, for the appellants.

Ms. Sugandh Verma, Advocate, vice Mr. Dhananjay Sharma, Advocate, for the respondent.

Learned counsel for the appellants stated that an application for deletion of name of deceased appellant No. 3 has been filed in the Registry of this Court. However, the same is lying under objections. Learned counsel for the appellants undertakes to remove the objections within a period of one week.

List as and when the said application is on record.

**(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge**

23rd April, 2026
(raman)