



2017:HHC:8867

Savitri Devi vs. HPSEBL

FAO No.406 of 2011

14.08.2026 **Present:** Mr. Anu Bali, Advocate, for the appellants.

Ms. Sunita Sharma, Senior Advocate with Ms. Harshita Dogra, Advocate, for the respondent.

Learned counsel for the appellants, prays for adjournment on the ground that he has to complete his brief.

As prayed, list on 01.09.2026.

However, it is made clear that no further adjournment shall be granted to the appellants in future.

(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge

August 14, 2026
(reena)